ELMA BUSTRONIC | PHONE: 510.490.7388 | EMAIL: sales@elmabustronic.com | WEB: www.elmabustronic.com            Rev. 3 | 05.06.10
32-Bit CompactPCI Backplane
Description
The Elma Bustronic CompactPCI backplane series is designed to be fully
compliant with PICMG standards. The 32-bit cPCI line offers hundreds of I/O
pins across the backplane that on the 64-bit version are defi ned and therefore
unavailable. We have provided all the standard features required for full
compatibility, including all pin connections for bussed signal lines and all defi ned

32-Bit CompactPCI Backplane
Line Drawing
ORDER INFORMATION
Height    Slots    Width in    Width mm   Description    Part Number
  3U      3   2.361   59.969   Low Profi le, rt. justifi ed  105CP3R303
  3U     8  7.203   182.956   EasyCable, rt. justifi ed  102CP3R308
  6U     6   4.777   121.336   Low Profi le, lt. justifi ed  105CP3L606
  6U     8   6.377    161.976   Low Profi le, lt. justifi ed  105CP3L608
5.067
2.360
32-Bit CompactPCI Backplane
Common Confi guration Examples
(Example: 105CP3R303-10X0)
Product
CP3R = 32 Bit, System Slot Right
CP3L = 32 Bit , System Slot Left
Form
3 =  3U height
6 =  6U height
02-21 = Slots
Configuration
Power Interface
0   =   Power taps on GND, +5V, +3.3V, faston blades for +/- 12V
1   =   Studs
2   =   Custom (9XXX sequential numbers)
X   =   Not applicable
Connectors for P1 & P2
0   =   P1 short, P2 long
1   =   P1 short, P2 short
2   =   P1 short, No P2
X   =   Not applicable
Connectors for P3, P4 & P5
0   =   Not applicable
1   =   Not applicable
2   =   Not applicable
3   =   P3 long type AB, P4 short (slot 1 long), P5 long type AB for CTEL
4   =   P3 long type AB, P4 long all slots, P5 long type AB for CTEL
5   =   P3 & P5long type AB, P4 long type A
X   =   Not applicable
Shrouds
0   =   P2 only
1   =   Not applicable
2   =   Not applicable
3   =   Not applicable
4   =   Not applicable
5   =   P2 if long tail, P4 type A all slots, P3 & P5 type AB for CTEL
6   =   P2 if long tail, P4 slot 1 type A , P3 & P5 type AB for CTEL
7   =   P2 if long tail, P4 type A , P3 & P5 type AB �
X   =   Not applicable
RoHS
R   =   RoHS compliant
105 -_ _ _ _ _Configuration Product � Form Slots
-10X0  -11XX  -20X0
-10X0R  -11XXR  -20X0R
32-Bit CompactPCI Backplane
Design Elements
Power Distribution
The Elma Bustronic 32-bit CPCI backplane series come in various power option styles. The Low Profi le versions
use 6/32 PEM studs distributed between the slots throughout the backplane. The EasyCable style uses 6/32
power nuts. Adequate numbers of power studs or nuts and faston blades are available to accommodate more
power than the 28 amps required per slot.
Signal Layout
The Elma Bustronic design conforms to the PICMG basic specifi cation 2.0 R3.0 and basic Hot Swap specifi ca-
tions 2.0 R2.0. Some 6U versions comply with the PICMG 2.5 R 1.0 Computer Telephony and/or PICMG 2.16
Packet Switching specifi cations. A minimum stub length is utilized in routing and interconnecting to the signal
traces. Our design techniques avoid crosstalk and noise caused by inadequate ground and power.
Jumpering
Jumpers can be installed to close a circuit. The backplane has labeled areas for jumper installation. The following
applies to all of Elma Bustronic’s CompactPCI and H.110 backplanes in 2-8 slot sizes. Confi gurations with 2-5
slots have an addition jumper consideration, the M66EN# jumper.
2-5 Slot Backplane Only
M66EN# Jumper
If the jumper is installed M66EN# P1-D21 is ground and the backplane operates in 33MHz mode. If the jumper